

ORDER SHEET  
IA NO. GA/1/2021  
In CS/247/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD  
Vs  
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF  
Date : 2<sup>ND</sup> FEBRUARY, 2022.

Appearance :  
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Ms. R. Manna, Adv.  
...For the Petitioner  
  
Ms. M. Agarwal, Adv.  
...For the Respondent

The Court : Heard learned Counsels appearing on behalf of both the parties.

Affidavit of service and supplementary affidavit are filed in Court be kept with the record.

Ms. Agarwal, learned Advocate appearing for the respondents prays for time to file affidavits in this matter.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date; reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Liberty is given to the parties to mention for inclusion in the list.

The subsisting interim order to continue in the meantime.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)