

OD-10 & 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR.

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhrajit Mkitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Vineet Ruia, Adv.
...appears in person

The Court:- In view of the submissions made on behalf of the parties, Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Advocate is appointed as a Special Officer to oversee the execution of the Deed of Conveyance in favour of the defendants in terms of the Agreement of Sale dated 6th March, 2022.

The aforesaid exercise should be completed preferably within a period of two weeks from date.

The remuneration of the Special Officer is assessed at 1500 gms.

Let this matter appear on 8 July, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO