

OD-25 & 26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 8th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhrajit Mkitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.
...for the petitioner/plaintiff

The Court:- The Report filed by the Special Officer be kept with the records.

The Special Officer is directed to circulate a copy of the Report to the parties.

The parties are also directed to prepare a Terms of Settlement.

The Special Officer appointed by virtue of the earlier order stands discharged.

Let IA No. GA/1/2021 and IA No. GA/2/2022 stand adjourned for two weeks.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag