

OD-30

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/247/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.
...for the petitioner/plaintiff

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that this application has become infructuous due to subsequent events. In view of the aforesaid, GA 3 of 2022 stands disposed of as infructuous.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.