

OD-9&10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

The Court : Mr. Rohit Banerjee a member of the Bar Library Club is appointed as Special Officer. Both the petitioner and the respondents are directed to provide full cooperation to Mr. Banerjee. Mr. Banerjee is directed to assist in preparing the Terms of Settlement between the parties and file the same before this Court on the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 22 August, 2022.

The Advocates appearing on behalf of the petitioner are directed to intimate Mr. Banerjee and provide him with all necessary information. The remuneration

of the Special Officer to carry out this exercise is initially fixed at 2000 gms to be paid by the petitioner.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.