

ORDER SHEET

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO.GA 2 OF 2022
IN
CS 247 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.
VS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 9th September, 2022

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For plaintiff

Mr. Vineet Ruia, appears in person

For the defendnats

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv-Special Officer

The Court : This is an application by the defendants, inter alia, for rejection of the plaint and vacating the interim order passed in this suit.

After hearing the parties and considering the materials on record, I find that the plaintiff should be given an opportunity to disclose their stand on affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 7th November, 2022; reply, if any, be filed by 28th November, 2022. Liberty to mention after completion of affidavits or after expiry of the time period permitted for filing of affidavits if no affidavits are filed.

The suit shall not be transferred to undefended list until further orders.

The Special Officer shall file his report in the department by 15th September, 2022 and supply copies thereof to the respective parties.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb.