

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA 5 of 2024
In
CS 247 of 2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
VINEET RUIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 24th January, 2024.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Advocate (VC), Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Mr.
Subhankar Chakraborty, Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Advocates for the
plaintiff/respondent.

The Court : No one appears in support of the application on
successive dates.

Let this application go out of the list for the time being.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)