

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/5/2024
In
CS/247/2021
GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.
VERSUS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th February, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.

For the plaintiff/respondent in IA No. GA/5/2024.

Mr. Vineet Ruia (In Person)

For the applicant in GA/5/2024 and defendant no.1 in CS 247.

The Court:- After hearing the defendant no.1 appearing in person in support of the application which is said to have been filed on behalf of the defendants, it appears that the matter can be more effectively adjudicated after affording the plaintiff an opportunity to disclose its stand on affidavit.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 1st March, 2024. Affidavit in Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 27th March, 2024.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2024 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)