

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/247/2021
IA No. GA/1/2021, GA/2/2022, GA/5/2024

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
VS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 10, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.

Ms. Sayani Gupta, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Vineet Ruia

... defendant no.1 appearing in person

The Court: Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Vineet Ruia, the defendant no.1 is appearing in person.

The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2021 for grant of interim order. The plaintiff has filed affidavit in reply in GA/1/2021. Let the same be kept with the record. It is submitted that pleadings in respect of GA/1/2021 have been completed.

The defendant no.1 has filed an application being GA/2/2022 praying for rejection of plaint. It is submitted that in the said application also pleadings have been completed.

The defendant no.1 has also filed another application being GA/5/2024 praying for initiation of proceeding under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal procedure. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit in opposition in connection with GA/5/2024 and the defendant no.1 has filed affidavit in reply. Let the same be kept with the record.

As pleadings in respect of all the interlocutory applications have been completed, list the matter on 6th August, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. for hearing of GA/1/2021, GA/2/2022 and GA/5/2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS