

OD-15

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/7/2024
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
VS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 26, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Gupta, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Ishaan Saha, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Though the defendant is appearing in this matter in person but today he is not present.

The defendant has filed the present application being GA/7/2024 praying for amendment in the counter-claim.

As none appears on behalf of the defendant, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 13th November, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS