

OD-21

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/9/2025
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
VS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 19, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Vineet Ruia, defendant no.1
(appears in person)

1. Mr. Arindam Banerjee, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

2. The defendant no.1, Mr. Vineet Ruia, is appearing in person.

3. Defendants have filed an application being GA/9/2025 but now the defendants are not pressing the said application.

4. Accordingly, GA/9/2025 is dismissed as not pressed.

5. Defendant no.1 submits that this Court has fixed the suit being CS/247/2021 on 22nd January, 2025 for framing of issues but the same could not be taken up for hearing and the matter was placed in the combined monthly list. The defendant no.1 prays for expeditious hearing of the suit.

6. Considering the submission made by the defendant no.1 appearing in person, to expedite the suit, let the matter appear on 26th March, 2025 under the heading “Framing of Issues” at the top.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS