

OD 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/247/2021
IA NO: GA/5/2024, GA/8/2024

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
VS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 26th June, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Harshita Nath, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: - Extension of time is sought for by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff for filing Judge's brief of documents.

The suit will appear in the list for witness action on 6th August, 2025. Judge's brief of documents shall be filed in the meantime without failure.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)