

OD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/247/2021
IA NO: GA/5/2024, GA/8/2024

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
VS
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Ms. P. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Vineet Ruia (in person)

The Court:- Liberty is given, as prayed for to file appropriate application for amendment of plant for bringing on record subsequent development. Let the witness action be adjourned to 3rd September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)