

OD-12

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2025  
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD  
Vs  
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Ms. Pronita Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Sayani Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vineet Ruia, Adv.  
...for the respondent.

The Court: Exchange of affidavit is yet to be complete. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed in two weeks. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 along with suit.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)