

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/11/2025  
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD  
Vs  
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

Appearance:

*Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv. (in v.c.)*  
*Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Ms. Pramita Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharya, Adv.*  
*Ms. S. Gupta, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff.*

The Court:- As prayed for, leave is granted for inspection of additional documents disclosed specifically and to file Additional Judge's Brief of Documents.

The suit will appear in the list for further Order for hearing of GA/11/2025 and filing of Judge's Brief of Documents on 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)