

OD 19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/11/2025
In CS/247/2021

GEETA GANESH PROMOTERS PVT LTD
Vs
VINEET RUIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:25th March, 2026

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pramita Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Sayani Gupta, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vineet Ruia appears in person as defendants.

The Court:- GA No. 11 of 2025 is an application praying for appointment of Advocate/Commissioner to record evidence. Although objected to, this Court thinks it fit to appoint Advocate/Commissioner to record evidence. Accordingly, Ms. Iti Dutta, Advocate, Member of the Incorporated Law Society, High Court at Calcutta [9830151391(M)] is appointed as Advocate/Commissioner who will be paid remuneration at the rate of 1000 GM per sitting. The Court Officer who

will carry the record will be paid a compensatory travelling cost at the rate of Rs. 3000/- per sitting.

The Learned Advocate/Commissioner will complete the exercise within three months and report the same before this Court. Cost of Advocate/Commissioner shall be borne by the parties equally.

Judge's brief of documents shall be filed in seven days peremptorily.

The suit will appear in the monthly list of July, 2026 with liberty to mention. GA No. 11 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)